Contents

Notes on Contributors

1 Philosophy of Religion: A Vision for the Field
Paul Draper

Part I
Future Progress in Religion

2 The Future of Religion: How Might Religion Make Progress?
J. L. Schellenberg

3 On Making Religious Progress
Robert McKim

Suggestions for Further Reading
Robert Mckim and J. L. Schellenberg
Part II

Life after Death

4 Is Hope for Another Life Rational?
Mark Johnston

11

27

43

45

47



viii « Contents

5 Jewels in the Ontological Trash Heap: Mark Johnston’s
Metaphysics of Persons
Dean Zimmerman

Suggestions for Further Reading
Mark Johnston and Paul Draper

Part II1
Divine Motivation and the Problem of Evil

6 Isan Absolutely Perfect Being Morally Perfect?
Mark C. Murphy

7 'The Practical Life of God
Laura W. Ekstrom

Suggestions for Further Reading
Laura W. Ekstrom and Mark Murphy

Part IV
Alternative Concepts of God

8 Alternatives to Benevolent Theism: Ananthropocentric
Theism and Axiarchism
Tim Mulgan

9 Between Orthodox Theism and Materialist Atheism
Fiona Ellis

10 Panpsychotheism
Paul Draper

Suggestions for Further Reading

Fiona Ellis, Tim Mulgan, and Paul Draper

Supplemental Guide to Further Controversies
Index

69

90

91

93

109

125

127

129

146

160

178

180
184



	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	[Seite 1]
	[Seite 2]


