Contents

Notes on Contributors		ix
1	Philosophy of Religion: A Vision for the Field Paul Draper	1
	rt I ture Progress in Religion	9
2	The Future of Religion: How Might Religion Make Progress? J. L. Schellenberg	11
3	On Making Religious Progress Robert McKim	27
	eggestions for Further Reading bert Mckim and J. L. Schellenberg	43
	rt II e after Death	45
4	Is Hope for Another Life Rational? Mark Johnston	47

viii • Contents

5	Jewels in the Ontological Trash Heap: Mark Johnston's Metaphysics of Persons Dean Zimmerman	69
	ggestions for Further Reading ark Johnston and Paul Draper	90
	rt III vine Motivation and the Problem of Evil	91
6	Is an Absolutely Perfect Being <i>Morally</i> Perfect? Mark C. Murphy	93
7	The Practical Life of God Laura W. Ekstrom	109
	nggestions for Further Reading oura W. Ekstrom and Mark Murphy	125
	rt IV ternative Concepts of God	127
8	Alternatives to Benevolent Theism: Ananthropocentric Theism and Axiarchism Tim Mulgan	129
9	Between Orthodox Theism and Materialist Atheism Fiona Ellis	146
10	Panpsychotheism Paul Draper	160
	aggestions for Further Reading ona Ellis, Tim Mulgan, and Paul Draper	178
Supplemental Guide to Further Controversies Index		180 184